FN9047
Rev 0.00
Nov 2001
ISL6205
High Voltage Synchronous Rectified Buck MOSFET Driver
 DATASHEET
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
POSSIBLE SUBSTITUTE PRODUCT

(SMDs)”
ti
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL6205CB -10 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6205CB-T 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
Pinout
ISL6205CB, (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
UGATE
BOOT
PWM
GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
PHASE
PVCC
VCC
LGATE
FN9047 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 6
Nov 2001
ISL6205
Block Diagram
Typical Application - Two Phase Converter Using ISL6223 and ISL6205 Gate Drivers
PVCC
VCC
PWM
+5V